Principal Meridian, more particularlybounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing on the NorthwesterlylineofSeventh Street,Eighty(80)feetSouthwesterly
of the Southeast corner of said Lot One (1);running thence North Thirty-Eight(38)
degrees West, Two Hundred Fifty-six(256)feetto a post,distantOne Hundred Twenty-
Five (125) feet from the Easterly lineof said Lot One (1);thence parallelwith the
Easterlylineof said Lot One (1),Two-Hundred Seventy-five(275)feetto Moss Avenue;
thence Westerly along the line of Moss Avenue, to a point Seventy-six (76) feet
Northeasterlyof the Northwesterlycorner of said Lot Two (2),Five Hundred Forty-five
(545) feet, more or less, to the Northwesterly line of Seventh Street, thence
Northeasterlyalong said NorthwesterlylineofSeventh Streettothe placeof beginning.

Pursuant to the locationmap Attachment "A,"and structureimage Attachment "B" is hereby
designated as a localhistoriclandmark.